� Receivables from Commonwealth
Government 741 — — —

	 Interest receivables 2.20 249 249 — —

	 Other receivables — — — —

Total financial assets 41,922 35,533 1,171 5,218

Financial liabilities

Payables 6,564 — — 6,564

Finance lease liabilities 5.41 1,556 1,556 — —

Total financial liabilities 8,120 1,556 — 6,564

Sensitivity disclosure analysis and assumptions

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts and management’s knowledge and
experience of the financial markets, the Authority believes the following movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the
next 12 months:

•	 A movement of 25 basis points up and down (2016: 25 basis points up and down) in market interest rates (AUD)
from year-end rates of 1.45 per cent (2016: 1.70 per cent); and

•	 The Authority’s sensitivity to equity price risk has been assessed as a movement of 15 per cent up and down (2016:
15 per cent up and down) in equity prices.

21. NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE
FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017 CONTINUED

Market risk exposure

($ ’000)

2017
Carrying
amount

Interest rate risk

-25 basis points + 25 basis points

Net result Equity Net result Equity

Contractual financial assets:

Cash and cash equivalents (i) 59,202 (5) (5) 5 5

Receivables 1,023 — — — —

Contractual financial liabilities:

Payables 9,238 — — — —

Finance lease liabilities 1,551 — — — —

Total impact 71,014 (5) (5) 5 5

2016 - 25 basis points + 25 basis points

Contractual financial assets:

Cash and cash equivalents (i) 36,462 (3) (3) 3 3

Receivables 5,460 — — — —

Contractual financial liabilities:

Payables 6,564 — — — —

Finance lease liabilities 1,556 — — — —

Total impact 50,042 (3) (3) 3 3

Notes:
(i)	� Cash and cash equivalents includes a deposit of $1.90 million (2016: $1.17 million) that is exposed to floating rate movements.

Sensitivities to these movements are calculated as follows:
	 -	 2017: $1.90 million x -.0025 = -$5 thousand; and $1.90 million x +.0025 = $5 thousand
	 -	 2016: $1.17 million x -.0025 = -$3 thousand; and $1.17 million x +.0025 = $3 thousand

Other price risk sensitivity

($ ’000)

2017

Carrying
amount as at

30 June 2017

Equity price

-15%
movement
net result

+15%
movement
net result

Contractual financial assets:

Managed investments (i) 62,089 (1,863) 1,863

Total impact (1,863) 1,863

2016

Contractual financial assets:

Managed investments (i) 61,522 (1,846) 1,846

Total impact (1,846) 1,846

Notes:
(i)	� Managed investments include monies deposited with the Victorian Funds Management Corporation in the Capital Stable Fund. This

is classified as a non-current financial asset. The Fund invests in a combination of asset classes which include cash deposits, fixed
term deposits and equities which are subject to movements in equity prices. Investment held as at 30 June 2017 is $62.09 million
(2016 $61.52 million). The Authority’s exposure to equity risk is approximately 20 per cent of the Capital Stable Fund portfolio mix
which equates to $12.42 million (2016 12.3 million). Sensitivities to these movements are calculated as follows: